

Amend HB 4545 on third reading as follows:

(1) In added Section 28.0211(a-4), Education Code, strike "Supplemental instruction provided by a school district under Subsection (a-1)(2)" and substitute "A district may only provide supplemental instruction under this section if funds available for the purpose are provided to the district. Supplemental instruction provided under this section".

(2) In added Section 28.0211(a-6), Education Code, strike "and may provide" and substitute "and shall provide".

(3) In added Section 29.0881(e), Education Code, strike subdivisions (1) and (2) and substitute the following:

(1) financially support or train or otherwise prepare educators and other staff;

(2) pay for agreements with other entities to provide prekindergarten services; or

(3) pay for accelerated instruction provided under Section 28.0211 or 28.0217.

(4) In added Section 39A.064(c), Education Code, strike "A district or school that does not comply adequately shall be subject to other interventions in accordance with this chapter, including the appointment of a conservator under Section 39A.102.".